UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LM4041                                    LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 9
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R101-027.H
PRECISION MICROPOWER
SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
 DESCRIPTION
As a shunt voltage reference integrated circuit, UTC LM4041 can

* Low Output Noise : 20μVRMS (Typ.)
* Operating Current range : 45μA ~ 12mA
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LM4041L-xx-AE2-R LM4041G-xx-AE2-R SOT-23-3 Tape Reel
LM4041L-xx-AE3-R LM4041G-xx-AE3-R SOT-23 Tape Reel
Note: xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
LM4041                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R101-027.H
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23
SOT-23-3
12: 1.2V
25: 2.5V
30: 3.0V
50: 5.0V
10: 10V
AD: ADJ
N4XX
21
3
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
UTC LM4041-1.2
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 Cathode Output reference voltage, cathode terminal
2 Anode Output reference voltage, anode terminal
3 NC No Connection
UTC LM4041-ADJ
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 FB Feedback terminal (for )
2 Cathode Output reference voltage, cathode terminal
3 Anode Output reference voltage, anode terminal
LM4041                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R101-027.H
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
FB*
**VREF*
* UTC LM4041-ADJ Output only
** UTC LM4041-Fixed Output only
+
+
LM4041                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R101-027.H
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Continuous Cathode Voltage VZ 15 V
Continuous Cathode Current IZ -10 ~ +25 mA
Power Dissipation (Note 3) PD 300 mW
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -65 ~ +150 °C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Cathode Current (max) IZ 12 mA
Reverse Breakdown Voltage  VZ 10 V
Operating Temperature TA -40 ~ +85 °C
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA =-40°C~ +85°C, unless otherwise specified.)
FOR UTC LM4041-1.2
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VREF IZ = 100μA, TA=25°C  1.225  V